GOLDAIR
Shanghai Goldair Electric System Co.,LTD  Tel : +86 21 67697100  Fax : +86 21 67697007  E-mail : sales@goldair.com.cn   Home : www.goldair.com.cn
OUT680R 电子油位平衡器 Oil level Regulators
OUT680R管理压缩机的曲轴箱润滑油油位, 由于从储油式油分离器或储油器
采用主动油位调节供油, 解决了单台压缩机以及多压缩机并联时的油分配问
题。此油位调节器能控制油位在油视镜的 40%～60%之间。
OUT680R monitors and controls the oil level in the refrigerant compressors. Active
oil level regulation is used to supply oil from oil storage separators or reservoir,

Right—Green ON/OFF- OUT relay ON/OFF（Alarm）
电气接线原理图 Electrical wiring schematic diagram
订货标记示例(Ordering information)
OUT680R– 1   1 □ /  114 - 36
型号(Basic series designation)
供电电压（Supply) 1 : 230V AC, 50/60Hz
2 : 24V AC,  50/60Hz
适配器(Adaptor)            64F: 3-4-6 hole flange
03F: Extended flange
118: 1-1/8”-18UNEF-2A
241: M24x1
114: 1-1/4”-12UNF-2B
134: 1-3/4”-12UNF-2B
34N: 3/4”-14NPTF
331: M33x1
接线长度(Cable length) Blank : 3.0 meter
镜片(Sight Glass) *   1 : PN46
2 : PN60
适配器安装长度 (Adapter installation length mm )
* 镜片1 最大工作压力 PS:46bar ,镜片2 最大工作压力 PS:60bar
* Sight Glass 1: Max. operating pressure: PS: 46 bar ;
Sight Glass 2: Max. operating pressure: PS: 60 bar .
技术规格 Technical specifications
供电电压
Supply
230V AC, +10/-15%, 17 VA, 50/60Hz
24V AC, +10/-15%, 17 VA, 50/60Hz
环境及储存温度
Ambient/Storage Temperature -40 to +60℃